RESOLUTION #2020-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, EXPRESSING APPRECIATION FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY TERRY GLENN AS A MEMBER OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

WHEREAS, Terry Glenn was appointed as a member of the Zoning Board of Adjustment in December 2013 and appointed Chairman of the Zoning Board of Adjustment in May 2019; and

WHEREAS, Terry Glenn has resigned from the Zoning Board of Adjustment effective October 20, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Terry Glenn has fulfilled his responsibilities with diligence, loyalty, and courtesy; and

WHEREAS, Terry Glenn's resignation from the Zoning Board of Adjustment has been regretfully accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, as follows:

Section 1. The Town Council express its sincere appreciation to Terry Glenn for his selfless service rendered to the Town.

Section 2. That a copy of this Resolution be sent to Terry Glenn.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA this 10th day of November 2020.

	FOR	AGAINST
BY: Valentin Rodriguez, Jr., Mayor		
Paul R. Shalhoub, Vice Mayor		
Robert M. W. Shalhoub, President Pro Tem		
Gregory Freebold, Council Member		
Albert Pavon, Council Member		
ATTEST:		
BY:		

Mary Pinkerman, CMC Town Clerk